FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 7/29/2020

SUBJECT: City of Duluth is working to resolve low water pressure in West Duluth

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth is working to resolve low water pressure in West Duluth

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth is currently receiving a high volume of phone calls regarding low or no water pressure in Western neighborhoods of Duluth, including Riverside, Spirit Valley, Morgan Park, and Norton Park. The City is actively working to resolve the issue and will provide an update this afternoon.

###